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migrant families, the pace of resettlement in Andaman and Nicobar Islands is dependent on a number of important factors which have to he taken into account.
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+[Indian Embassies without Hindi typists
1422. DR. LOKESH CHANDRA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-FAIRS be pleased to stats:

(a) the number of Indian Embagsies where there is no facility for Hindi typewriting; and :

(b) if so, what action Government have taken in this regard?]
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 82

+[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI BIPINPAL DAS): (a) and (b)-
Hindi typewriters have been provided to the following Indian Missions: The Hague, Kathmandu, London, Mauritius, Moscow, New York, Peking, Suva.
Tokyo, Trinidad.

provide such typewriters to other M:s-

It is proposed to
sions also. But bearing in mind consideration of economy, wpriorilieg are being accorded where there is demand and scope for their optimum use.]
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+[Hindi knowing officers in Indian
Missions

1423. DR. LOKESH CHANDRA:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of gazetted officers in the Indian Embassies who have working knowledge of Hindi;

(b) the number of those officers who ordinarily use Hindi or any other regional language during the course of their conversation; and

(¢) whether Government have impressed upon all embassies to use either Hindi or any other Indian language instead of English in their official duties?y
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+[THE DEPU'Y MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI BIPINPAL DAS): (a) Latest information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House.

(b) and (c) All officers have been asked to use Hindi in their conversation with those who know Hindi including the foreigners and instructions already exist for its use in the official work of our Missions also. Regional

———

[ 14 MARCH 1975 ]
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languages are also used in conversas. tion between officials and local inhabl tants as and when possible.}

Production in Ordnance Factories

1424, SHRI M. KADERSHAH. W:ll.
the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that produc--
tion in the ordnance factories in respect of civilian requirements (othet than armg anq ammunitions) has gone down during the last two years;

(b) if so, the manner in which the civilian requirements of defence personnel are met at present; and

(¢} how much foreign exchange:
are being spent annually for such re--
quirements?

THE MINISTER OF STATE (DE-
FENCE PRODUCTION) IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI RAM.
NIWAS MIRDHA): (a) The Ordnance Factories supply some of the civilian requirements of the Defence Services.
The annual production is based on the orderg placed by the Services and availability of funds, During 1973-74..
there was slight fall in the production of such stores, mainly due to power shortage and the policy of the Government to reduce expenditure on overtime.
(b) The marginal deficiencies of°

1973-74 were met during 1974-75.

(¢) There has been no import of such itemg of civil requirements,

Payment of Wages to Women

1425. SHRI S. W. DHABE: Wwill the-Minister of LABOUR be bpleased torefer to the reply to Unstarreq Question 287 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 21st February, 1975 and state:

(a) what are the actual rates fixed for male and {female workers, separately, in the agriculiure, plantation and cashew industries; and

+1 1 English translation.

